
1195 THIRD STREET
SUITE 310

NAPA, CA 94559
www.countyofnapa.org

Main: (707) 253-4580

Napa County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1197

Status:Type: Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/1/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/13/2022

Title: Sheriff requests the following actions regarding law enforcement services for the City of American
Canyon:
1. Approval of and authorization for the Chair to sign Amendment No. 18 to Revenue Agreement No.
200005B with the City of American Canyon, increasing the amount by $520,057 through June 30,
2024 for a new maximum of $36,709,834 over the five (5) year term to add one (1) Lieutenant to the
contracted staff for law enforcement services; and
2. Approval of a Budget Transfer in the Sheriff’s Operations Budget (1000-1360000) increasing
appropriations by $165,497 in expense account Salaries and Wages (51100) offset by a
commensurate increase in revenue account Charges for Services - American Canyon (46810). (4/5
vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Napa County Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

